There were some principal members who terminated membership over the valuation period. The spouse in

these cases became the principal member of the medical scheme.

There are currently 36 continuation members. The continuation members include one disability child member

from former employees who is over the age of 21.

Sensitivity analysis

The results of the valuation are dependent on the underlying assumptions made. The assumptions present the best estimate

WRC and subsidiary Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

Notes to the Consolidated and
Separate Annual Financial Statements

F

The tables below illustrate the likely impact on results after certain changes to the underlying assumptions. These values

are determined by assuming that all other relevant assumptions remain constant. These tables set out the impact

on results relating to changes of the following assumptions (in isolation) – all other assumptions are to be held constant:

• The discount rate (1% increase and decrease).

• The post-retirement age-rating assumptions (1 year increase and decrease).

•

The sensitivity analysis is the same for the economic entity and the WRC.

Discount rate Discount rate Discount rate Discount rate

R -1% (R) +1% (R)

39,572,903 42,535,792 37,014,604

Projected interest cost 4,169,012 3,692,527 4,579,977

Plan asset 34,757,797 37,146,902 32,678,988

Mortality PA (90) – 2 PA (90)-1 PA (90) + 1

R -1% (R) +1% (R)

39,572,903 41,192,527 37,975,259

Projected interest cost 4,169,012 4,349,562 3,990,912

Plan asset 34,757,797 36,052,775 33,471,591

R -1% (R) +1% (R)

39,572,903 36,930,321 42,530,278

Projected interest cost 4,169,012 3,875,020 4,498,096

Plan asset 34,757,797 32,552,785 37,213,520

Employee statistics 31 March 2023 31 March 2022 Difference

Continuation members

Number 36 36 -

Average Age 76.70 76.40 0.30

Average Subsidy (R per month) 9,836 8,785 1,051

Developments since the previous valuation

108

WRC and subsidiary Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

109

Notes to the Consolidated and
Separate Annual Financial Statements

F

Contributions

The medical aid premiums used for the current and previous valuations are summarised below:

Main member
Adult

dependent

Child

dependent

1 January 2021 to 30 September 2022 6,309 5,966 1,258

1 October 2022 to 31 March 2023 6,810 6,441 1,358

1 April 2023 to 31 December 2023 7,487 7,081 1,493

Amounts for the current and previous four years for the economic entity and the WRC are as follows: